		10-04-19	99	•	\sim	- 7	1.00]
PTO 1-31-	-1595 -92				SHEET		J.S. DEPARTME ket No. H1 6		
	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	10116110)1	_		•		•	•
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an			cord the at	tached original d	locumen	ts or copy there	•	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	1018	X		nd address of				
	BARRETT E. COLE, ROBERT E. HIGA JEFFREY A. RIDLEY	13HI, 5EP 2.7 1999	CA2 33	Name:	Honeywell I				
		Palman P	<i>)</i>	Internal			ell Plaza,	om,	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Yes 🖾 No				MN12-	8251		
3.	Nature of conveyance:								
				Street A	Address: P	O. Box	524		
	· ·	nge of Name							
	□ Other			City: _	Minneapolis	_ Stat	te: <u>MN</u> Z	IP: _	55440
Exe	ecution Date: 09/20/99			Additional	name(s) & addres	ss(es) atta	ached? □ Yes 🗵	No	
	A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 09/365,703	Additional numbers att	ache		ent No. (s) ^꼬 No				
5.	. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and patents involved:						
	Name: John G. Shudy, Jr.								
	Internal Address: Honeywell Inc.		7	Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41	١	\$40.00		
					•	,	Ψ10.00		
	Honeywell Plaza,				nclosed				
,	MN12-8251			× A	uthorized to be	e charg	ed to deposit	accoun	t
	Street Address: P.O. Box 524		8.	Deposit	account numb	er:			
				08-2727	'				
	City: Minneapolis State: MN	ZIP: <u>55440</u>							
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE									
9.	Statement and signature.								
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, to of the original document.	he foregoing inforn	nati	on is true	and correct a	nd any	attached cop	y is a tr	ие сору

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

PATENT

REEL: 010274 FRAME: 0835

John G. Shudy, Jr. Name of Person Signing

FILE NO. H16-25608 US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We	BARRETT E. COLE	of <u>BLOOMINGTON</u>	,
County of	HENNEPIN	, and State of MINNESOTA	
	ROBERT E. HIGASHI	of SHOREWOOD	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
County of	HENNEPIN	, and State of MINNESOTA	
	JEFFREY A. RIDLEY	of BURNSVILLE	>
County of	DAKOTA	, and State of MINNESOTA	

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

DUAL WAFER ATTACHMENT PROCESS

for which an application was made for Letters Patent of the United States on <u>AUGUST 2, 1999</u>, and given serial no. <u>09/365,703</u>; and

Whereas, Honeywell Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal offices at Honeywell Plaza, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55408 U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration to us paid by the said Honeywell Inc., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Honeywell Inc., its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of our rights under any and all international conventions, treaties and/or agreements concerning patents to which the United States is a party, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or agreement.

We do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

Date Jent 20 1988, 19

Date X 20, 1979 , 199

Date Sept 70 , 194

BARRETT E. COLE

ROBERT E. HIGASHI

JEFFRE & LIDLEY

State of Minnesota)ss. County of Henrepey)	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	OG:
On this 20th day of Light, 1	9 <u>7</u> , before me personally appeared
BARRETT E. COLE , to me known to be the person dacknowledged that he executed the same as his free act	lescribed in and who executed the foregoing instrument and
acknowledged that he executed the same as his nee act	Caller Sue Dufort
COLLEEN SUE DUPONT	Notary Public County fermager State of Minnester
Minnesota Ny Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005	My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2005
State of Mennesota)ss. County of Hemper)	
On this 20th day of Appl, 1	.9 <u>9</u> , before me personally appeared
ROBERT E. HIGASHI, to me known to be the personand acknowledged that he executed the same as his free	on described in and who executed the foregoing instrument act and deed.
	Caller Lu Dufort
	Notary Public County Hemesen
COLLEEN SUE DUPONT	State of Www.Acta
NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005	My Commission Expires 9m. 31, 2005
State of Mimosola	
County of Hemeper)ss.	
	99
	19 <u>77</u> , before me personally appeared on described in and who executed the foregoing instrument
and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free	
	Callen Lu DelPort
	Notary Public, County Kennegin
COLLEEN SUE DUPONT NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005	State of
\	

Page 2 of 2

Doc:Assign-J

RECORDED: 09/27/1999